
2012 AVON LAKE EARLY BIRD XC MEET 

MAROON GIRLS VARSITY 5K 

LORAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Sep. 1, 2012 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Brunswick                59    5   11   12   13   18   19   38  20:52.9  0:47.6 

  2 Bay                      75    1    6   10   27   31   48   51  20:55.2  2:19.2 

  3 Magnificat              120    9   24   28   29   30   37   47  21:33.4  0:60.0 

  4 Avon                    149    8   23   25   36   57   58   60  21:46.5  2:08.5 

  5 Rocky River             172    2   20   46   49   55   63   78  21:46.0  2:55.5 

  6 Seton                   175   22   32   39   40   42   50   56  22:02.1  0:47.9 

  7 No. Olmsted             177   14   15   33   53   62   64   65  22:00.7  2:08.0 

  8 Avon Lake               183   21   34   35   41   52            22:05.7  1:16.5 

  9 Shaker Hts.             188    7   17   44   59   61   73   74  22:02.9  2:20.4 

 10 Perrysburg              197   16   26   43   45   67   68       22:13.9  2:42.0 

 11 Berea                   357    3   80   84   85  105            27:54.7 19:00.0 

 12 Brush                   374    4   70   97  101  102            29:14.4 15:21.4 

 13 Midview                 414   54   86   87   88   99            28:04.1 11:30.9 

 14 Elyria                  416   69   81   83   90   93   94       26:54.4  5:45.0 

 15 No. Ridgeville          422   66   72   75  103  106            29:47.5 16:22.1 

 16 John Hay                423   76   79   82   91   95   98       27:28.6  5:26.1 

 17 Parma                   425   71   77   89   92   96  100  104  27:39.1  6:56.5 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Brunswick 

    5  Vanessa Pasadyn, 9         20:22.8    6:34 

   11  Jenna Scott, 9             20:53.2    6:44 

   12  Tara Horton, 11            20:55.4    6:45 

   13  Emily LaPolla, 10          21:02.7    6:47 

   18  Hannah Meyer, 10           21:10.4    6:50 

   19  Katie Pavlick, 10          21:11.4    6:50 

   38  Anastasia Fitzroy, 12      22:13.0    7:10 

Total Time = 1:44:24.3     Total Places = 59 

 

2. Bay 

    1  Maddie Britton, 11         19:34.5    6:19 

    6  Abby Christel, 9           20:36.3    6:39 

   10  Hallie Bechtel, 11         20:52.4    6:44 

   27  Hailey Russell, 9          21:38.8    6:59 

   31  Alyse Arko, 11             21:53.7    7:04 

   48  Olivia Bechtel, 9          22:30.6    7:16 

   51  Maggie Harter, 12          22:41.8    7:19 



Total Time = 1:44:35.6     Total Places = 75 

 

3. Magnificat 

    9  Macey Walker, 12           20:50.8    6:43 

   24  Katie Whitmore, 9          21:32.3    6:57 

   28  Brooke McQuinn, 10         21:45.6    7:01 

   29  Angelina Klucznik, 11      21:47.8    7:02 

   30  Gretchen Horning, 10       21:50.7    7:03 

   37  Erin Gallagher, 12         22:12.1    7:10 

   47  Jane Ketterer, 10          22:25.1    7:14 

Total Time = 1:47:46.9     Total Places = 120 

 

4. Avon 

    8  Allison Clark, 10          20:46.1    6:42 

   23  Erin Laird, 9              21:30.0    6:56 

   25  Linda Morales, 12          21:32.4    6:57 

   36  Annie Bowen, 9             22:09.7    7:09 

   57  Kellie O'Keefe, 11         22:54.5    7:23 

   58  Kaitlyn Robertson, 12      22:59.7    7:25 

   60  Julia Koehler, 9           23:01.8    7:26 

Total Time = 1:48:52.5     Total Places = 149 

 

5. Rocky River 

    2  Madison Connelly, 12       19:49.2    6:24 

   20  Chloe Bierut, 9            21:18.6    6:52 

   46  Ellen Corcoran, 11         22:24.0    7:14 

   49  Terri Sack, 9              22:33.4    7:17 

   55  Anne Swartz, 12            22:44.7    7:20 

   63  Elise Pichola, 9           23:14.2    7:30 

   78  Elizabeth Weger, 10        25:24.2    8:12 

Total Time = 1:48:49.7     Total Places = 172 

 

6. Seton 

   22  Emily Heine, 12            21:29.9    6:56 

   32  Brooke Schleben, 11        21:56.6    7:05 

   39  Kaylie Brown, 11           22:13.1    7:10 

   40  Maria Torok, 10            22:13.2    7:10 

   42  Abby Pace, 11              22:17.8    7:12 

   50  Gabriel Hirlinger, 10      22:35.6    7:17 

   56  Molly Henderson, 10        22:46.5    7:21 

Total Time = 1:50:10.4     Total Places = 175 

 

7. No. Olmsted 

   14  Haley Reines, 12           21:04.1    6:48 

   15  Emily Johr, 10             21:04.7    6:48 

   33  Rebecca Shroka, 12         21:59.7    7:06 

   53  Becky Szabo, 12            22:43.3    7:20 

   62  Elise Covell, 9            23:12.1    7:29 

   64  Sadie Lamparyk, 11         23:16.2    7:30 

   65  Sabreen Alameddin, 12      23:32.2    7:36 

Total Time = 1:50:03.6     Total Places = 177 

 

8. Avon Lake 

   21  Jessica Lambert, 11        21:26.0    6:55 

   34  Allie Spensley, 9          22:02.0    7:06 

   35  Marisa Gerrone, 11         22:02.9    7:07 

   41  Annie Wennerberg, 12       22:15.3    7:11 

   52  Julia Jantz, 9             22:42.5    7:19 

Total Time = 1:50:28.5     Total Places = 183 

 

9. Shaker Hts. 

    7  Erin Cullen, 12            20:42.7    6:41 

   17  Chloe Binczyk, 11          21:08.2    6:49 



   44  Elana Ross, 10             22:20.2    7:12 

   59  Nikki Mercer, 12           23:00.1    7:25 

   61  Ilana Sadholz, 10          23:03.1    7:26 

   73  Natalie Martin, 10         24:14.6    7:49 

   74  Maeve Scully, 10           24:34.1    7:56 

Total Time = 1:50:14.2     Total Places = 188 

 

10. Perrysburg 

   16  Taylor Monheim, 11         21:06.4    6:49 

   26  Katie Menke, 9             21:35.6    6:58 

   43  Jessica Bohnenkamp, 12     22:18.5    7:12 

   45  Emily Henry, 10            22:20.7    7:12 

   67  Allie Prybelski, 11        23:48.4    7:41 

   68  Rachel Warne, 9            23:50.9    7:42 

Total Time = 1:51:09.4     Total Places = 197 

 

11. Berea 

    3  Miranda DiBiasio, 11       20:14.0    6:32 

   80  Lauren Walter, 11          25:43.8    8:18 

   84  Kristina Dudley, 10        27:08.7    8:45 

   85  Alexis Jaworski, 12        27:13.1    8:47 

  105  Amy Riegelmayer, 9         39:13.9   12:39 

Total Time = 2:19:33.4     Total Places = 357 

 

12. Brush 

    4  Becky Rohwer, 12           20:18.1    6:33 

   70  Lauren McDermott, 10       23:58.9    7:44 

   97  Kelsey Robinson, 10        31:30.1   10:10 

  101  Breanna Hurley, 11         34:45.4   11:13 

  102  Courtnee Johnson, 11       35:39.5   11:30 

Total Time = 2:26:11.9     Total Places = 374 

 

13. Midview 

   54  Shannon Adams, 10          22:43.4    7:20 

   86  Erin Adams, 12             27:36.2    8:54 

   87  Hailey Kunath, 9           27:42.2    8:56 

   88  Melissa Mattwig, 12        28:04.4    9:03 

   99  Michele Manuk, 9           34:14.3   11:03 

Total Time = 2:20:20.3     Total Places = 414 

 

14. Elyria 

   69  Tasha Miller, 9            23:51.8    7:42 

   81  Ashley Olszewski, 9        25:50.6    8:20 

   83  Sydney King, 12            26:49.7    8:39 

   90  Calliope Anderson, 12      28:23.0    9:09 

   93  Tracie Truxall, 9          29:36.8    9:33 

   94  Madison Lambert, 9         29:41.5    9:35 

Total Time = 2:14:31.8     Total Places = 416 

 

15. No. Ridgeville 

   66  Leah Lindak, 11            23:47.8    7:41 

   72  Kayla Zingale, 11          24:10.3    7:48 

   75  Taylor Lowery, 12          24:41.5    7:58 

  103  Kayla Lowery, 11           36:07.9   11:39 

  106  Sarah Giles, 12            40:09.9   12:57 

Total Time = 2:28:57.3     Total Places = 422 

 

16. John Hay 

   76  Dyese Osage                25:07.8    8:06 

   79  Janira May                 25:42.6    8:18 

   82  Brittany Kincaid           26:33.2    8:34 

   91  Desitny Burdette           29:25.4    9:29 

   95  Chanell Upshaw             30:33.8    9:52 



   98  Briana Foy                 32:10.4   10:23 

Total Time = 2:17:22.6     Total Places = 423 

 

17. Parma 

   71  Hallie Chavez, 11          24:04.5    7:46 

   77  Gabby Luszczynski, 12      25:23.8    8:12 

   89  Yuliya Seniv, 12           28:10.0    9:05 

   92  Carly Jaksic, 11           29:36.2    9:33 

   96  Bailey Madercic, 9         31:01.0   10:00 

  100  Treasure Byrge, 10         34:44.9   11:13 

  104  Julianna Gerda, 10         36:26.1   11:45 

Total Time = 2:18:15.4     Total Places = 425 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Maddie Britton, 11         19:34.5    6:19  Bay                   

    2  Madison Connelly, 12       19:49.2    6:24  Rocky River           

    3  Miranda DiBiasio, 11       20:14.0    6:32  Berea                 

    4  Becky Rohwer, 12           20:18.1    6:33  Brush                 

    5  Vanessa Pasadyn, 9         20:22.8    6:34  Brunswick             

    6  Abby Christel, 9           20:36.3    6:39  Bay                   

    7  Erin Cullen, 12            20:42.7    6:41  Shaker Hts.           

    8  Allison Clark, 10          20:46.1    6:42  Avon                  

    9  Macey Walker, 12           20:50.8    6:43  Magnificat            

   10  Hallie Bechtel, 11         20:52.4    6:44  Bay                   

   11  Jenna Scott, 9             20:53.2    6:44  Brunswick             

   12  Tara Horton, 11            20:55.4    6:45  Brunswick             

   13  Emily LaPolla, 10          21:02.7    6:47  Brunswick             

   14  Haley Reines, 12           21:04.1    6:48  No. Olmsted           

   15  Emily Johr, 10             21:04.7    6:48  No. Olmsted           

   16  Taylor Monheim, 11         21:06.4    6:49  Perrysburg            

   17  Chloe Binczyk, 11          21:08.2    6:49  Shaker Hts.           

   18  Hannah Meyer, 10           21:10.4    6:50  Brunswick             

   19  Katie Pavlick, 10          21:11.4    6:50  Brunswick             



   20  Chloe Bierut, 9            21:18.6    6:52  Rocky River           

   21  Jessica Lambert, 11        21:26.0    6:55  Avon Lake             

   22  Emily Heine, 12            21:29.9    6:56  Seton                 

   23  Erin Laird, 9              21:30.0    6:56  Avon                  

   24  Katie Whitmore, 9          21:32.3    6:57  Magnificat            

   25  Linda Morales, 12          21:32.4    6:57  Avon                  

   26  Katie Menke, 9             21:35.6    6:58  Perrysburg            

   27  Hailey Russell, 9          21:38.8    6:59  Bay                   

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   28  Brooke McQuinn, 10         21:45.6    7:01  Magnificat            

   29  Angelina Klucznik, 11      21:47.8    7:02  Magnificat            

   30  Gretchen Horning, 10       21:50.7    7:03  Magnificat            

   31  Alyse Arko, 11             21:53.7    7:04  Bay                   

   32  Brooke Schleben, 11        21:56.6    7:05  Seton                 

   33  Rebecca Shroka, 12         21:59.7    7:06  No. Olmsted           

   34  Allie Spensley, 9          22:02.0    7:06  Avon Lake             

   35  Marisa Gerrone, 11         22:02.9    7:07  Avon Lake             

   36  Annie Bowen, 9             22:09.7    7:09  Avon                  

   37  Erin Gallagher, 12         22:12.1    7:10  Magnificat            

   38  Anastasia Fitzroy, 12      22:13.0    7:10  Brunswick             

   39  Kaylie Brown, 11           22:13.1    7:10  Seton                 

   40  Maria Torok, 10            22:13.2    7:10  Seton                 

   41  Annie Wennerberg, 12       22:15.3    7:11  Avon Lake             

   42  Abby Pace, 11              22:17.8    7:12  Seton                 

   43  Jessica Bohnenkamp, 12     22:18.5    7:12  Perrysburg            

   44  Elana Ross, 10             22:20.2    7:12  Shaker Hts.           

   45  Emily Henry, 10            22:20.7    7:12  Perrysburg            

   46  Ellen Corcoran, 11         22:24.0    7:14  Rocky River           

   47  Jane Ketterer, 10          22:25.1    7:14  Magnificat            

   48  Olivia Bechtel, 9          22:30.6    7:16  Bay                   

   49  Terri Sack, 9              22:33.4    7:17  Rocky River           

   50  Gabriel Hirlinger, 10      22:35.6    7:17  Seton                 

   51  Maggie Harter, 12          22:41.8    7:19  Bay                   

   52  Julia Jantz, 9             22:42.5    7:19  Avon Lake             

   53  Becky Szabo, 12            22:43.3    7:20  No. Olmsted           

   54  Shannon Adams, 10          22:43.4    7:20  Midview               

   55  Anne Swartz, 12            22:44.7    7:20  Rocky River           

   56  Molly Henderson, 10        22:46.5    7:21  Seton                 

   57  Kellie O'Keefe, 11         22:54.5    7:23  Avon                  

   58  Kaitlyn Robertson, 12      22:59.7    7:25  Avon                  

   59  Nikki Mercer, 12           23:00.1    7:25  Shaker Hts.           

   60  Julia Koehler, 9           23:01.8    7:26  Avon                  

   61  Ilana Sadholz, 10          23:03.1    7:26  Shaker Hts.           

   62  Elise Covell, 9            23:12.1    7:29  No. Olmsted           

   63  Elise Pichola, 9           23:14.2    7:30  Rocky River           

   64  Sadie Lamparyk, 11         23:16.2    7:30  No. Olmsted           

   65  Sabreen Alameddin, 12      23:32.2    7:36  No. Olmsted           

   66  Leah Lindak, 11            23:47.8    7:41  No. Ridgeville        

   67  Allie Prybelski, 11        23:48.4    7:41  Perrysburg            

   68  Rachel Warne, 9            23:50.9    7:42  Perrysburg            



   69  Tasha Miller, 9            23:51.8    7:42  Elyria                

   70  Lauren McDermott, 10       23:58.9    7:44  Brush                 

   71  Hallie Chavez, 11          24:04.5    7:46  Parma                 

   72  Kayla Zingale, 11          24:10.3    7:48  No. Ridgeville        

   73  Natalie Martin, 10         24:14.6    7:49  Shaker Hts.           

   74  Maeve Scully, 10           24:34.1    7:56  Shaker Hts.           

   75  Taylor Lowery, 12          24:41.5    7:58  No. Ridgeville        

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   76  Dyese Osage                25:07.8    8:06  John Hay              

   77  Gabby Luszczynski, 12      25:23.8    8:12  Parma                 

   78  Elizabeth Weger, 10        25:24.2    8:12  Rocky River           

   79  Janira May                 25:42.6    8:18  John Hay              

   80  Lauren Walter, 11          25:43.8    8:18  Berea                 

   81  Ashley Olszewski, 9        25:50.6    8:20  Elyria                

   82  Brittany Kincaid           26:33.2    8:34  John Hay              

   83  Sydney King, 12            26:49.7    8:39  Elyria                

   84  Kristina Dudley, 10        27:08.7    8:45  Berea                 

   85  Alexis Jaworski, 12        27:13.1    8:47  Berea                 

   86  Erin Adams, 12             27:36.2    8:54  Midview               

   87  Hailey Kunath, 9           27:42.2    8:56  Midview               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   88  Melissa Mattwig, 12        28:04.4    9:03  Midview               

   89  Yuliya Seniv, 12           28:10.0    9:05  Parma                 

   90  Calliope Anderson, 12      28:23.0    9:09  Elyria                

   91  Desitny Burdette           29:25.4    9:29  John Hay              

   92  Carly Jaksic, 11           29:36.2    9:33  Parma                 

   93  Tracie Truxall, 9          29:36.8    9:33  Elyria                

   94  Madison Lambert, 9         29:41.5    9:35  Elyria                

   95  Chanell Upshaw             30:33.8    9:52  John Hay              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   96  Bailey Madercic, 9         31:01.0   10:00  Parma                 

   97  Kelsey Robinson, 10        31:30.1   10:10  Brush                 

   98  Briana Foy                 32:10.4   10:23  John Hay              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   99  Michele Manuk, 9           34:14.3   11:03  Midview               

  100  Treasure Byrge, 10         34:44.9   11:13  Parma                 

  101  Breanna Hurley, 11         34:45.4   11:13  Brush                 

  102  Courtnee Johnson, 11       35:39.5   11:30  Brush                 

  103  Kayla Lowery, 11           36:07.9   11:39  No. Ridgeville        

  104  Julianna Gerda, 10         36:26.1   11:45  Parma                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  105  Amy Riegelmayer, 9         39:13.9   12:39  Berea                 

  106  Sarah Giles, 12            40:09.9   12:57  No. Ridgeville        

 

Return to home page.  
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